As of OCTOBER 2022
2022 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

No. Company Station

220105183 Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. 1511+99

(+11)

22011002 Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. 1520+55

(+11)-well Through Layne Christensen Co.

(+15)-all other excavations

22011004 Gillis W. Long Center 1892+03

(+11) Through Mougeot Architecture

22011006 Plaquemine Point Shipyard 1040+84
Through Providence Engineering

22011108 Total Petrochemicals USA, Inc. 2098+78
Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.

22013112 Entergy of Louisiana, LLC 1986+41

(+11) Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.

22030336 National Property Holding, LP 2060+14

(+15) Through Duplantis Design Group, PC

22032140 Bear Industries 2027+80

(+15) Through Lanier & Associates

22052362 Pioneer Americas, LLC (Olin) 1532+01

(+15)

Iberville Parish

Description

To perform an excavation to replace a segment of defective electrical conduit

To drill and complete two (2) industrial ground water supply wells

To perform the main gate improvement project at Gillis W. Long Center

To perform maintenance dredging

To perform maintenance dredging

To install one (1) new utility pole

To construct a Railport rail and detention pond to serve industrial park, Carville

To modify an existing marine facility and install a pile supported hopper and

truss conveyor across the levee at St. Gabriel

To install two (2) spreader footer foundations and a grounding Triad for the
modification of an existing pipe rack at St. Gabriel



No.

22060675
(+11)

22062087
(+15)

22062094
(+15)

22062095
(+11

220629105
(+11)

220715119
(+11)

220715120
(+15)

220720125
(+11)

220815146
(+11)

220824153
(+15)

Company

High Performance Services, LLC
Pioneer Americas, LLC (Olin)
Cos-Mar Co. Styrene Monomer
Syngenta St. Gabriel

Pioneer Americas

d/b/a Olin Chlor Alkali Products
Jared & Brandi Fontenot

Syngenta St. Gabriel

Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.

As of OCTOBER 2022
2022 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2044+79

1530+18

2088+97

1514+00

1534+46

947+17

1516+00

1515+88

1475+00

1537+74

Iberville Parish

Description

To drill one (1) soil boring for the proposed Carville Tower Site at 6015 LA Hwy
75, Carville

To repair underground cooling water piping at Olin’s facility, St. Gabriel

To remove about 114 feet long, 12-inch diameter concrete culvert at Cos-Mar site
Carville

To erect a tent with four-foot stakes, St. Gabriel

To plug and abandon eleven monitoring wells and one piezometer at 4205 LA
Hwy 75, St. Gabriel

To construct a new residence including septic tank, waterline, electrical line, and
gas line at 841 River Road

To perform three excavations to replace 90" on an existing pipeline

To perform an excavation for a valve replacement on an existing flow line

To replace seven existing utility poles along LA Hwy 74

To replace 9 new utility poles and one new guy anchor



No. Company

221013181  Syngenta
(+15) Through BRIS Engineering

221017184 Shamrock Marine
(+15) Through Lanier & Associates

As of OCTOBER 2022
2022 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

1517+29

1923+67

Iberville Parish

Description

To install 4 helical piles to support a proposed walkway structure between
2 existing cooling water units

To expand an existing facility by installing a new potable waterline over the levee,
a new business sign near river road at the base of the existing ramp and 20 new
monopiles to expand the existing barge fleet



