As of OCTOBER 2022 2022 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

<u>Iberville Parish</u>

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
220105183 (+11)	Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.	1511+99	To perform an excavation to replace a segment of defective electrical conduit
22011002 (+11)-well (+15)-all other	Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. Through Layne Christensen Co. er excavations	1520+55	To drill and complete two (2) industrial ground water supply wells
22011004 (+11)	Gillis W. Long Center Through Mougeot Architecture	1892+03	To perform the main gate improvement project at Gillis W. Long Center
22011006	Plaquemine Point Shipyard Through Providence Engineering	1040+84	To perform maintenance dredging
22011108	Total Petrochemicals USA, Inc. Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.	2098+78	To perform maintenance dredging
22013112 (+11)	Entergy of Louisiana, LLC Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.	1986+41	To install one (1) new utility pole
22030336 (+15)	National Property Holding, LP Through Duplantis Design Group, I	2060+14 PC	To construct a Railport rail and detention pond to serve industrial park, Carville
22032140 (+15)	Bear Industries Through Lanier & Associates	2027+80	To modify an existing marine facility and install a pile supported hopper and truss conveyor across the levee at St. Gabriel
22052362 (+15)	Pioneer Americas, LLC (Olin)	1532+01	To install two (2) spreader footer foundations and a grounding Triad for the modification of an existing pipe rack at St. Gabriel

As of OCTOBER 2022 2022 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Iberville Parish

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
22060675 (+11)	High Performance Services, LLC	2044+79	To drill one (1) soil boring for the proposed Carville Tower Site at 6015 LA Hwy 75, Carville
22062087 (+15)	Pioneer Americas, LLC (Olin)	1530+18	To repair underground cooling water piping at Olin's facility, St. Gabriel
22062094 (+15)	Cos-Mar Co. Styrene Monomer	2088+97	To remove about 114 feet long, 12-inch diameter concrete culvert at Cos-Mar site Carville
22062095 (+11	Syngenta St. Gabriel	1514+00	To erect a tent with four-foot stakes, St. Gabriel
220629105 (+11)	Pioneer Americas d/b/a Olin Chlor Alkali Products	1534+46	To plug and abandon eleven monitoring wells and one piezometer at 4205 LA Hwy 75, St. Gabriel
220715119 (+11)	Jared & Brandi Fontenot	947+17	To construct a new residence including septic tank, waterline, electrical line, and gas line at 841 River Road
220715120 (+15)	Syngenta St. Gabriel	1516+00	To perform three excavations to replace 90' on an existing pipeline
220720125 (+11)	Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC	1515+88	To perform an excavation for a valve replacement on an existing flow line
220815146 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.	1475+00	To replace seven existing utility poles along LA Hwy 74
220824153 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.	1537+74	To replace 9 new utility poles and one new guy anchor

As of OCTOBER 2022 2022 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

<u>Iberville Parish</u>

<u>No</u> .	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
221013181 (+15)	Syngenta Through BRIS Engineering	1517+29	To install 4 helical piles to support a proposed walkway structure between 2 existing cooling water units
221017184 (+15)	Shamrock Marine Through Lanier & Associates	1923+67	To expand an existing facility by installing a new potable waterline over the levee, a new business sign near river road at the base of the existing ramp and 20 new monopiles to expand the existing barge fleet